UNOFFICIAL CO

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Illinois Statutory

MAIL TO: Nasser Adi 1911 Royal Birkdale Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061



1516229094 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/11/2015 03:32 PM Pg: 1 of 4

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Nasser Adi 1911 Royal Birkdale Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061

THE GRANTOR(S), TAMEST. ADI, a Single Man, for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid,

CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) & NASSER ADI, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cool, State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

Subject to: (1) Easements, restrictions and conditions of record; and (2) General real estate taxes for 2012 and subsequent years.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Index Number: 17-09-227-033-1103 and 17-09-227-033-1149

Property Address: 635 N. Dearborn, Unit 2403, Chicago, Illinois 60610

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

CHICAGO: 0.00 0.00CTA:

0.00 TOTAL:

COUNTY: 0.00 ILLINOIS: 0.00 TOTAL: 17-09-227-033-1103 | 20150601695023 | 0-412-763-008

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

12-Jun-2015

0.00

12-Jun-2015

1516229094 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF		_)	
COUNTY OF	Lake	<u>)</u>	SS

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ______ Tamem T. Adi ______, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes are ein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

OFFICIAL SEAL **LAYLA JUDAH** Notary Public - State of Minors My Commission Expires New 10, 2018

IMPRESS SEAL HERE

OFFICIAL SEAL

COOK COUNTY-ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT

DATE: Buyer, Seller, or Representative

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER:

Martin & Mennecke 4212 Old Grand Avenue, Suite 103 Gurnee, Illinois 60031

**This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes:(Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and the name and address of the person preparing the instrument:(Chap.55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

1516229094 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT NUMBER 2403 AND P-25 IN THE CARAVEL CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 5 AND ALL OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 24 IN WOLCOTT'S ADDITION TO THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 5 AND ALL OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 24 IN WOLCOTT'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AND

LOTS 3, 4, 5, 6, AND 7 IN COUNTY CLERKS DIVISION OF LOTS 7, 8, AND THE SOUTH 29 FEET OF LOTS 9 AND 10 IN BLOCK 24 IN WOLCOTT'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9 TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF RDL
AGE INTL

STORY
OF COOK
COUNTY CLOTHES OFFICE CONDOMINIUM RECORDED 2/26/2003 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0030275986; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1516229094 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated,	Signature:	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and tworn to before me by the		Clamor of Agom
	-	
said <u>Tamens</u> Adii this <u>II</u> day of <u>Main</u>		OFFICIAL SEAL
2015		LAYLA JUDAH Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 10, 2018
- Ox		, 50110
Notary Poblic		
) /	
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifie assignment of beneficial interest in a land to foreign corporation authorized to do business partnership authorized to do business or acquirecognized as a person and authorized to do blaws of the State of Illinois. Dated	ust is either ss or a guir pire and nod ousiness or a	e and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity conire and hold title to real estate under the
Notary Public		reging the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Cla

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

SCRTOREE